Docket No.: 21811 et al. FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/RFV03 Tab settings → → 102021546ached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent: Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): American Echo, Inc. Name Medical Positioning, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 2001 Wyandotte ☐ Security Agreement 芝P: 64108 ☐ Other City: Kansas City Execution Date: ■ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/712,475 10/038,481 09/611,983 5,184,363 5,950,262 5,461,739 5,919,131 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 190.00 Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 03/19/2002 TDIAZ1 00000001 190522 09712475 credited or debited to deposit account 01 FC:581 90.00 CH 190.00 OP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 19-0522 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Van Hoozer February 13, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



Rebecca McDowell Cook Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

MEDICAL POSITIONING, INC.

Formerly,

AMERICAN ECHO, INC.

a corporation organized under The General and Business Corporation Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The General Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, on this, the 6th day of JULY, 2000

Secretary of State

\$25.00

RECORDED: 02/28/2002



5,0.5, #30

PATENT REEL: 012676 FRAME: 0247